Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No	
Adopt Resolution to:	
a. Accept the 2014 Mileage of Maintained Countyb. Direct the Director of Public Works to forward a California Department of Transportation.	<u>-</u>
WHEREAS, the California Streets and Highway C to the California Department of Transportation in I the Mileage of Maintained County Roads, specifyi	May of each year any additions or deletions to
WHEREAS, on May 12 th , 2015, the Board of Super County Roads to be 1,234.25 miles; and	ervisors found the total Mileage of Maintained
WHEREAS, the Board finds the total Mileage of I shown on attached summary tabulation being here	
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT, Monterey hereby:	, Board of Supervisors of the County of
1. Accepts the 2014 Mileage of Maintained Coun	nty Roads annual report.
2. Directs the Director of Public Works to forwar California Department of Transportation	rd said Resolution and tabulations to the
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 12 th day of Ma, seconded by Supervisor	
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	
I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original resolut in the minutes thereof of Minute Book, for the meeti	ion of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered
Dated:	Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California
	By, Deputy